 A2+
-
.003
.000 (in)
 E2
 F RESULTING
MOUNT
 D2

Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed A1 B C D1 E1
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
FSPN-4M 4 883 9700 9.53 0.94 7.22 10.62 6.7
FSPN-6M 6 1986 6400 12.70 1.12 9.50 13.97 8.7
FSPN-8M 8 3530 4800 15.88 1.19 11.62 17.09 10.7
FSP-4M 4 1324 9700 12.70 1.30 9.53 14.02 10.2
FSP-6M 6 1986 6400 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.5
FSP-8M 8 3530 4800 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.5
FSP-10M 10 5516 3800 20.63 1.04 15.03 22.10 16.3
FSP-12M 12 6619 3200 20.63 1.04 15.03 22.10 15.9
FSP-15M 15 8274 2500 27.00 1.37 19.19 28.22 19.5
FSP-16M 16 8832 2400 27.00 1.37 19.19 28.22 19.5
FSP-18M 18 14893 2100 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.5
FSP-20M 20 11040 1900 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.5
FSP-25M 25 20684 1500 40.11 1.65 27.32 40.18 22.9
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
FSP-187 0.188 281 8100 0.500 0.051 0.375 0.552 0.40
FSP-250 0.250 750 6100 0.625 0.051 0.457 0.672 0.46
FSP-312 0.313 938 4800 0.625 0.051 0.457 0.672 0.46
FSP-375 0.375 1500 4000 0.812 0.041 0.592 0.870 0.64
FSP-500 0.500 2000 3000 1.063 0.054 0.755 1.111 0.77
FSP-625 0.625 2500 2400 1.250 0.058 0.882 1.297 0.89
FSP-750 0.750 3000 2000 1.250 0.058 0.882 1.297 0.87
FSP-875 0.875 5250 1700 1.579 0.065 1.076 1.582 0.90
FSP-1000 1.000 4000 1500 1.579 0.065 1.076 1.582 0.90
COMPOSITE BEARINGS
Maintenance-free PTFE-composite bronze bearings are extremely high
performance plain bearings. They perform exceptionally well in high-load,
slow-speed applications. This type of bearing is chemical resistant, resilient

PRESS FIT
PRESS FIT
PRESS-FIT, 5° SELF-ALIGN, PTFE IMPREGNATED
Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed A2 D2 F E2
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
PSP-4M 4 1324 9700 12.73 14.25 0.76 10.2
PSP-6M 6 1986 6400 15.88 17.37 0.76 11.5
PSP-8M 8 3530 4800 15.88 17.37 0.76 11.5
PSP-10M 10 5516 3800 20.63 22.17 0.76 16.3
PSP-12M 12 6619 3200 20.63 22.17 0.76 15.9
PSP-15M 15 8274 2500 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.5
PSP-16M 16 8832 2400 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.5
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
PSP-187 0.188 281 8100 0.501 0.561 0.030 0.40
PSP-250 0.250 750 6100 0.625 0.684 0.030 0.46
PSP-312 0.313 938 4800 0.625 0.684 0.030 0.46
PSP-375 0.375 1500 4000 0.812 0.873 0.030 0.64
PSP-500 0.500 2000 3000 1.062 1.123 0.030 0.77
PSP-625 0.625 2500 2400 1.255 1.311 0.030 0.89
࢝  Our team of design engineers can customize or modify any product
  to meet your specific needs.
8  SPYRAFLO SPECIALITY BEARINGS CATALOG
 E1

SELF-CLINCH
SELF-CLINCH
SPYRAFLO BEARINGS SOLUTIONS ‣
SELF-CINCH, 5° SELF-ALIGN, BRONZE
Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed A1 B C D1 E1
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
FSB-6M 6 788 19400 12.70 1.30 9.53 14.02 10.2
FSB-8M 8 1191 14500 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.5
FSB-10M 10 1489 11600 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.5
FSB-12M 12 2522 9700 20.63 1.04 15.03 22.10 16.3
FSB-15M 15 3741 7700 27.00 1.37 19.19 28.22 19.4
FSB-16M 16 3990 7200 27.00 1.37 19.19 28.22 19.4
FSB-18M 18 5359 6400 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.5
FSB-20M 20 5954 5800 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.5
FSB-25M 25 6235 4600 40.11 1.65 27.32 40.18 22.5
FSB-30M 30 9278 3800 46.51 1.88 32.44 47.70 24.0
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
FSB-125 0.125 68 36600 0.344 0.038 0.267 0.392 0.29
FSB-187 0.188 141 24400 0.500 0.051 0.375 0.552 0.40
FSB-250 0.250 188 18300 0.500 0.051 0.375 0.552 0.40
FSB-312 0.313 266 14600 0.625 0.051 0.457 0.672 0.46
FSB-375 0.375 319 12200 0.625 0.051 0.457 0.672 0.46
FSB-500 0.500 600 9100 0.812 0.041 0.592 0.870 0.64
FSB-625 0.625 890 7300 1.063 0.054 0.755 1.111 0.77
FSB-750 0.750 1275 6100 1.250 0.058 0.882 1.297 0.89
FSB-1000 1.000 1426 4500 1.579 0.065 1.076 1.582 0.90
FSB-1250 1.250 2208 3600 1.831 0.074 1.277 1.878 0.95
BRONZE BEARINGS
Our bronze bearings are manufactured to SAE 840 standards utilizing the highest
quality bronze material composition. Bronze bearings are oil impregnated,
providing an economic and maintenance free solution catering to relatively high

PRESS FIT
PRESS FIT
PRESS FIT, 5° SELF-ALIGN, BRONZE
Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed A2 D2 F E2
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
PSB-4M 4 525 29100 12.73 10.26 0.76 9.6
PSB-6M 6 788 19400 12.73 10.26 0.76 9.6
PSB-8M 8 1191 14500 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSB-10M 10 1489 11600 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSB-12M 12 2522 9700 20.63 22.17 0.76 15.2
PSB-15M 15 3741 7700 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.6
PSB-16M 16 3990 7200 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.6
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
PSB-125 0.125 68 36600 0.344 0.404 0.030 0.27
PSB-187 0.188 141 24400 0.501 0.561 0.030 0.38
PSB-250 0.250 188 18300 0.501 0.561 0.030 0.38
PSB-312 0.313 266 14600 0.625 0.684 0.030 0.43
PSB-375 0.375 319 12200 0.625 0.684 0.030 0.43
PSB-500 0.500 600 9100 0.812 0.873 0.030 0.60
PSB-625 0.625 890 7300 1.062 1.123 0.030 0.77
PSB-750 0.750 1275 6100 1.255 1.311 0.030 0.85
the shaft. This provides low friction and long service life. These are ideal for
applications where electrical current or static electricity must pass through
the bearings and dissipate to the machine frame.
࢝  Our team of design engineers can customize or modify any product

SELF-CLINCH, NEEDLE ROLLERS (FSN = 5° Self-Align, FSNN = Non-Align)
Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max Load
STATIC
Max Load
DYNAMIC
Max
Speed A1 B C D1 E1
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
FSN-4M 4 1310 1780 41000 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.6
FSN-6M 6 1650 2030 35000 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.6
FSN-8M 8 2600 2750 28000 20.63 1.04 15.03 22.10 16.3
FSN-10M 10 5100 4400 23000 20.63 1.04 15.03 22.10 16.3
FSN-12M 12 6200 4950 20000 27.00 1.37 19.19 28.22 19.5
FSN-15M 15 9400 7900 16000 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.5
FSN-16M 16 9700 7600 15000 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.5
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
FSN-125 0.125 165 240 31500 0.500 0.051 0.375 0.552 0.40
FSN-187 0.188 550 630 21000 0.625 0.051 0.457 0.672 0.46
FSN-250 0.250 470 570 44000 0.625 0.051 0.457 0.672 0.46
FSN-312 0.313 590 650 35500 0.812 0.041 0.592 0.870 0.64
FSN-375 0.375 610 650 29500 0.812 0.041 0.592 0.870 0.64
FSN-500 0.500 1210 1040 22000 1.063 0.054 0.755 1.111 0.77
FSN-625 0.625 2700 1830 17600 1.250 0.058 0.882 1.297 0.89
FSN-750 0.750 2800 2210 14700 1.579 0.065 1.076 1.582 0.90
FSNN-125 0.125 165 240 31500 0.375 0.037 0.284 0.418 0.31
FSNN-187 0.187 550 630 21000 0.500 0.051 0.375 0.552 0.50
FSNN-250 0.250 470 570 44000 0.625 0.051 0.461 0.678 0.44
FSNN-312 0.312 590 650 35500 0.625 0.051 0.461 0.678 0.44
FSNN-375 0.375 610 650 29500 0.812 0.055 0.590 0.868 0.44
FSNN-500 0.500 1210 1040 22000 0.875 0.047 0.628 0.923 0.50
FSNN-625 0.625 2700 1830 17600 1.063 0.061 0.756 1.112 0.62
FSNN-750 0.750 2800 2210 14700 1.250 0.060 0.882 1.297 0.63
Drawn-cup needle-roller bearings combine a narrow cross-section with the high
performance of a rolling-element bearing. A hardened shaft acts as the inner
bearing raceway, with the needles generally being retained in a cage. The
bearings are delivered pre-lubricated with a lithium-complex grease for optimum

PRESS-FIT, 5° SELF-ALIGN, NEEDLE ROLLER
Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max Load
STATIC
Max Load
DYNAMIC
Max
Speed A2 D2 F E2
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
PSN-4M 4 1310 1780 41000 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSN-6M 6 1650 2030 35000 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSN-8M 8 2600 2750 28000 20.63 22.17 0.76 15.2
PSN-10M 10 5100 4400 23000 20.63 22.17 0.76 15.2
PSN-12M 12 6200 4950 20000 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.6
PSN-15M 15 9400 7900 16000 31.88 33.30 0.76 21.6
PSN-16M 16 9700 7600 15000 31.88 33.30 0.76 21.6
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
PSN-125 0.125 165 240 31500 0.501 0.561 0.030 0.37
PSN-187 0.188 550 630 21000 0.625 0.684 0.030 0.43
PSN-250 0.250 470 570 44000 0.625 0.684 0.030 0.43
PSN-312 0.313 590 650 35500 0.812 0.873 0.030 0.60
PSN-375 0.375 610 650 29500 0.812 0.873 0.030 0.60
PSN-500 0.500 1210 1040 22000 1.062 1.123 0.030 0.77
PSN-625 0.625 2700 1830 17600 1.255 1.311 0.030 0.85
࢝  Our team of design engineers can customize or modify any product
  to meet your specific needs.
12  SPYRAFLO SPECIALITY BEARINGS CATALOG
 E1

ID
 Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed
A1
(A) B D1 C E1
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
FSD-2M 2 63 4800 5.94 0.97 7.16 4.87 4.9
FSD-4M 4 153 2400 7.54 0.94 8.69 5.91 6.0
FSD-6M 6 273 1600 9.53 1.12 10.59 7.20 6.9
FSD-6M-3 6 394 1600 12.70 1.30 14.02 9.53 10.2
FSD-8M 8 525 1200 13.89 0.94 15.29 10.40 10.0
FSD-8M-3 8 595 1200 15.88 1.30 17.07 11.61 11.5
FSD-10M 10 744 900 15.88 1.30 17.07 11.61 11.4
FSD-12M 12 1330 800 20.63 1.04 22.10 15.03 16.5
FSD-15M 15 1870 600 27.00 1.37 28.22 19.19 19.4
FSD-16M 16 1995 600 27.00 1.37 28.22 19.19 19.4
FSD-18M 18 2679 500 31.75 1.47 32.94 22.40 22.4
FSD-20M 20 2977 450 31.75 1.47 32.94 22.40 22.4
FSD-25M 25 3117 350 40.11 1.65 40.18 27.32 22.9
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
FSD-093 0.094 17 4100 0.234 0.038 0.282 0.192 0.19
FSD-125 0.125 27 3000 0.297 0.037 0.342 0.233 0.23
FSD-187 0.188 49 2000 0.375 0.044 0.417 0.284 0.28
FSD-187-3 0.188 70 2000 0.500 0.051 0.552 0.375 0.40
FSD-250 0.250 65 1500 0.375 0.037 0.417 0.284 0.28
FSD-250-3 0.250 94 1500 0.500 0.051 0.552 0.375 0.40
FSD-312 0.313 117 1200 0.547 0.051 0.602 0.409 0.39
FSD-312-3 0.313 133 1200 0.625 0.041 0.672 0.457 0.39
FSD-375 0.375 185 1000 0.625 0.054 0.672 0.457 0.45
FSD-500 0.500 317 700 0.812 0.054 0.870 0.592 0.65
FSD-625 0.625 445 600 1.063 0.058 1.111 0.755 0.77
FSD-750 0.750 638 500 1.250 0.058 1.297 0.882 0.90
FSD-1000 1.000 713 350 1.579 0.065 1.582 1.076 0.90
ACETAL BEARINGS
Our acetal bearings are ideal for supporting rotary, oscillating, or linear motion.
This chemically lubricated acetal polymer has a low coefficient of friction, high
strength and rigidity over a broad temperature range, and is an ideal solution

PRESS FIT
PRESS FIT
PRESS-FIT, 5° SELF-ALIGN, STANDARD ACETAL
Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed A2 D2 F E2
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
PSD-4M 4 153 2400 12.73 14.25 0.76 9.6
PSD-6M 6 273 1600 12.73 14.25 0.76 9.6
PSD-8M 8 595 1200 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSD-10M 10 744 900 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSD-12M 12 1330 800 20.63 22.17 0.76 14.9
PSD-15M 15 1870 600 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.6
PSD-16M 16 1995 600 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.6
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
PSD-125 0.125 34 3000 0.344 0.404 0.03 0.27
PSD-187 0.188 70 2000 0.501 0.561 0.03 0.38
PSD-250 0.250 94 1500 0.501 0.561 0.03 0.38
PSD-312 0.313 133 1200 0.625 0.684 0.03 0.43
PSD-375 0.375 160 1000 0.625 0.684 0.03 0.43
PSD-500 0.500 317 700 0.812 0.873 0.03 0.60
PSD-625 0.625 445 600 1.062 1.123 0.03 0.77
࢝  Our team of design engineers can customize or modify any product
  to meet your specific needs.
16  SPYRAFLO SPECIALITY BEARINGS CATALOG
 E1

Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed A1  B C D1 E1
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
FSD-2M-AF 2 57 9700 5.94 0.97 4.87 7.16 4.9
FSD-4M-AF 4 138 4800 7.54 0.94 5.91 8.69 6.0
FSD-6M-AF 6 246 3200 9.53 1.12 7.20 10.59 6.9
FSD-6M-AF-3 6 355 3200 12.70 1.30 9.53 14.02 10.2
FSD-8M-AF 8 473 2400 13.89 0.94 10.40 15.29 10.0
FSD-8M-AF-3 8 536 2400 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.5
FSD-10M-AF 10 670 1900 15.88 1.30 11.61 17.07 11.4
FSD-12M-AF 12 1197 1600 20.63 1.04 15.03 22.10 16.5
FSD-15M-AF 15 1683 1200 27.00 1.37 19.19 28.22 19.4
FSD-16M-AF 16 1796 1200 27.00 1.37 19.19 28.22 19.4
FSD-18M-AF 18 2411 1000 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.4
FSD-20M-AF 20 2679 900 31.75 1.47 22.40 32.94 22.4
FSD-25M-AF 25 2806 700 40.11 1.65 27.32 40.18 22.9
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
FSD-093-AF 0.094 15 8200 0.234 0.038 0.159 0.282 0.19
FSD-125-AF 0.125 25 6000 0.297 0.037 0.202 0.342 0.23
FSD-187-AF 0.188 44 4000 0.375 0.044 0.255 0.417 0.28
FSD-187-AF-3 0.188 63 4000 0.500 0.051 0.340 0.552 0.40
FSD-250-AF 0.250 59 3000 0.375 0.044 0.255 0.417 0.28
FSD-250-AF-3 0.250 84 3000 0.500 0.051 0.340 0.552 0.40
FSD-312-AF 0.313 105 2400 0.547 0.037 0.372 0.602 0.39
FSD-312-AF-3 0.313 120 2400 0.625 0.051 0.425 0.672 0.39
FSD-375-AF 0.375 166 2000 0.625 0.051 0.425 0.672 0.45
FSD-500-AF 0.500 285 1500 0.812 0.041 0.552 0.870 0.65
FSD-625-AF 0.625 401 1200 1.063 0.054 0.723 1.111 0.77
FSD-750-AF 0.750 574 1000 1.250 0.058 0.850 1.297 0.90
FSD-1000-AF 1.000 642 700 1.579 0.065 1.074 1.582 0.90
HIGH SPEED ACETAL BEARINGS
Our high speed acetal bearings make a good alternative to standard acetal when
increased performance is the goal. This material blend includes 20% PTFE fibers
and doubles the peak velocity capability. It also increases shaft lubrication, giving

PRESS FIT
PRESS FIT
PRESS-FIT, 5° SELF-ALIGN, HIGH SPEED ACETAL
Part
Number
ID
Nominal
Max
Load
Max
Speed A2 D2 F E2
METRIC mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
PSD-4M-AF 4 138 4800 12.73 14.25 0.76 9.6
PSD-6M-AF 6 355 3200 12.73 14.25 0.76 9.6
PSD-8M-AF 8 536 2400 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSD-10M-AF 10 670 1900 15.88 17.37 0.76 10.8
PSD-12M-AF 12 1197 1600 20.63 22.17 0.76 14.9
PSD-15M-AF 15 1683 1200 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.6
PSD-16M-AF 16 1796 1200 26.98 28.52 0.76 19.6
IMPERIAL in. in. in. in. in. in. in.
PSD-125-AF 0.125 30 6100 0.344 0.404 0.03 0.27
PSD-187-AF 0.188 63 4000 0.501 0.561 0.03 0.38
PSD-250-AF 0.250 84 3000 0.501 0.561 0.03 0.38
PSD-312-AF 0.313 120 2400 0.625 0.684 0.03 0.43
PSD-375-AF 0.375 143 2000 0.625 0.684 0.03 0.43
PSD-500-AF 0.500 285 1500 0.812 0.873 0.03 0.60
PSD-625-AF 0.625 401 1200 1.062 1.123 0.03 0.77
࢝  Our team of design engineers can customize or modify any product
  to meet your specific needs.
18  SPYRAFLO SPECIALITY BEARINGS CATALOG
SHAFT SUPPORTS/FEED-THROUGH GUIDES ‣